9 SERIES FORKLIFTS
Internal Combustion Cushion Tire Forklifts
3,000 lb. to 12,000 lb. Capacity
GC15S-9 / GC18S-9 / GC20SC-9
GC20S-9 / GC25S-9 / GC30S-9 / GC33S-9
GC35S-9 / GC35S-9 BCS / GC45S-9 / GC45S-9 BCS / GC55C-9 / GC55C-9 BCS
Note: Specification values quoted in this spec sheet have been rounded. Performance may vary due to operating conditions.
          Products and specifications are subject to improvement and change without prior notice.
Characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer Doosan Doosan Doosan
1.2 Model Designation GC15S-9 GC18S-9 GC20SC-9
1.3 Drive: Diesel, Gasoline, LP LP LP LP
1.4 Operator Type: Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity Q lb(kg) 3,000 (1,340) 3,500 (1,560) 4,000(1,785)
1.6 Load Center c in(mm) 24 (610) 24 (610) 24(610)
1.8 Load Distance: Center of Driveaxle to Fork x in(mm) 15.5 (394) 15.5 (394) 15.7(399)
1.9 Wheelbase y in(mm) 50.6 (1,285) 50.6 (1,285) 50.6(1,285)
W
eight
2.1 Service Weight lb(kg) 6,038 (2,739) 6,460 (2,930) 6,903(3,131)
2.2
Axle Loading,
Loaded Front/Rear lb(kg) 7,529/1,462
(3,415/663)
8,393/1,504
(3,807/682)
9,292/1,545
(4,215/701)
2.3
Axle Loading,
UnLoaded Front/Rear lb(kg) 2,266/3,770
(1,028/1,710)
2,266/4,191
(1,028/1,901)
2,266/4,634
(1,028/2,102)
Tires
3.1 Tires: Pneumatic (P), Cushion (C) C C C
3.2 Tire size, Front 18 x 6 x 12.12 18 x 6 x 12.12 18 x 6 x 12.12
3.3 Tire size, Rear 14 x 5 x 10 14 x 5 x 10 14 x 5 x 10
3.5 Wheels, number Front/Rear 2/2 2/2 2/2
3.6 Tread, Front b11 in(mm) 31.0 (786) 31.0 (786) 31.0 (786)
3.7 Tread, Rear b12 in(mm) 32.0 (814) 32.0 (814) 32.0 (814)
Dim
ensions
4.1 Tilt of Mast Forward/Backward a/b ° 6/8 6/8 6/8
4.2 Height, Mast lowered h1 in(mm) 78.0 (1,980) 78.0 (1,980) 78.0 (1,980)
4.3 Free Lift h2 in(mm) 5.1 (130) 5.1 (130) 5.3 (135)
4.4 Max Fork Height h3 in(mm) 118.0 (3,000) 118.0 (3,000) 118.0 (3,000)
4.5 Height, Mast Extended h4 in(mm) 159.3 (4,045) 159.3 (4,045) 159.4 (4,050)
4.7 Height of Overhead Guard(Cabin) h6 in(mm) 81.0 (2,060) 81.0 (2,060) 81.0 (2,060)
4.8 Height of Seat h7 in(mm) 41.5 (1,055) 41.5 (1,055) 41.5 (1,055)
4.19 Overall Length l1 in(mm) 124.1 (3,152) 124.9 (3,173) 127.1 (3,228)
4.20 Length to Forkface l2 in(mm) 82.8 (2,102) 83.6 (2,123) 85.7 (2,178)
4.21 Overall Width b1/b2 in(mm) 37.0 (940) 37.0 (940) 37.0 (940)
4.22 Fork Dimensions s/e/l in
(mm)
1.4x4x41
(35x100x1,050)
1.4x4x41
(35x100x1,050)
1.4x4x41
(35x100x1,050)
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class/Type A,B II/A II/A II/A
4.24 Fork Carriage Width b3 in(mm) 37.0 (940) 37.0 (940) 37.0 (940)
4.31 Ground Clearance, Loaded (Below Mast) m1 in(mm) 3.0 (75) 3.0 (75) 3.0 (75)
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center of Wheelbase m2 in(mm) 4.1 (105) 4.1 (105) 4.1 (105)
4.34.1 Aisle Width for Pallets L=48" x W=40" Ast in(mm) 127.6 (3,242) 129.3 (3,284) 130.5 (3,314)
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in(mm) 71.9 (1,826) 73.5 (1,867) 74.4 (1,891)
4.36 Internal Turning Radius b13 in(mm) 23.8 (605) 23.8 (605) 23.8 (605)
Perform